No.

STOP/01/12

EN/02/12

EN/03/12

EN/04/12

EN/05/12

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

Address of the land to which the notice
relates SBC

Land to the South of Sands Road, Hunmanby,
Filey

62 Eastborough, Scarborough

62 Eastborough, Scarborough

Land at The Cottage, Manor Farm, Flotmanby
Road, Muston, Filey

The First Catch, Fish and Chip Shop, 16 Belle
Vue Crescent, Filey

S215/EN/06/12 6 Queens Terrace, Scarborough

S215/EN/07/12 7 Queens Terrace, Scarborough

S215/EN/08/12 3 Queens Terrace, Scarborough

S215/EN/09/12 15 Queens Terrace, Scarborough

S215/EN/10/12 13 Royal Crescent, Scarborough

S215/EN/11/12 10-12 Queens Terrace, Scarborough

S215/EN/12/12 15 Crown Terrace, Scarborough

S215/EN/13/12 18 High Street, Cloughton

Date of Issueof the Notice

04.04.12

11.07.12

23.07.12

07.09.12

25.09.12

26.09.12

01.10.12

02.10.12

02.10.12

13.08.12

06.11.12

05.11.12

26.10.12

Date of Serviceof Copies of the

Notice

04.04.12

13.07.12

25.07.12

10.09.12

27.09.12

28.09.12

03.10.12

04.10.12

04.10.12

15.08.12

08.11.12

07.11.12

26.10.12

Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the
Notice

Operational development of land by formation of an access track, removal
& depositing of soil & other material, raising of the land and formation of
entrances and works to former water reservoir header tank. Cease all the
activity specified in this notice.

Enclosing of the south elevation ground floor frontage of the property in
timber. Removal of timber cladding on pilasters, stallriser and fascia of the
south elevation and restoration of the south elevation.

Enclosing of the south elevation ground floor frontage of the property in
timber. Removal of timber cladding on pilasters, stallriser and fascia of
the south elevation and restoration of the south elevation.

Without planning permission, the change of use of the Land from use for
agriculture to a residential annex.

Cease to use doorway on South elevation and partially block opening in
matching materials to provide obscure glazed window. Obscure glaze all
windows on the South elevation.

Property to be occupied only by certain specified individuals.

On the final cessation of occupancy by the above, LPA to be informed

within 28 days. Annex and decking then to be demolished, site levelled and
waste/rubble removed within six months.

Installation of metal shutter units to ground floor windows and doors &
security lights. Remove all external fixtures and fittings relating to roller
shutter system & remove the 4 Halogen style lamp units and housings
Remedy the condition of land

Remedy the condition of land

Remedy the condition of land

Remedy the condition of land

Remedy the condition of land

Remedy the condition of land

Remedy the condition of land

Remedy the condition of land

Period in which required steps

to be taken

28 days

28 days

28 days

6 months

28 days

2 months
3 months
2 months
2 months
3 months
2 months
2 months

16 weeks

Date Notice takes effect

04.04.12

10.08.12

22.08.12

09.10.12

25.10.12

26.10.12

31.10.12

01.11.12

01.11.12

12.09.12

06.12.12

05.12.12

23.11.12

Postponements by reason of an

Appeal and the Date of the Final

Determination

Date of Service of Stop Notice -

Statement or summary of the

activity prohibited by Stop Notice

Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice
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Withdrawn 23.07.12

12.04.13

Withdrawn 27.09.12

12.09.13

12.09.13

21.01.15

18.02.14

21.01.15

22.03.13






