REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
STOP/01/12	Land to the South of Sands Road, Hunmanby, Filey	04.04.12	04.04.12	Operational development of land by formation of an access track, removal & depositing of soil & other material, raising of the land and formation of entrances and works to former water reservoir header tank. Cease all the activity specified in this notice.	28 days	04.04.12			20.04.12
EN/02/12	62 Eastborough, Scarborough	11.07.12	13.07.12	Enclosing of the south elevation ground floor frontage of the property in timber. Removal of timber cladding on pilasters, stallriser and fascia of the south elevation and restoration of the south elevation.	28 days	10.08.12			Withdrawn 23.07.12
EN/03/12	62 Eastborough, Scarborough	23.07.12	25.07.12	Enclosing of the south elevation ground floor frontage of the property in timber. Removal of timber cladding on pilasters, stallriser and fascia of the south elevation and restoration of the south elevation.	28 days	22.08.12			12.04.13
EN/04/12	Land at The Cottage, Manor Farm, Flotmanby Road, Muston, Filey	07.09.12	10.09.12	 Without planning permission, the change of use of the Land from use for agriculture to a residential annex. Cease to use doorway on South elevation and partially block opening in matching materials to provide obscure glazed window. Obscure glaze all windows on the South elevation. Property to be occupied only by certain specified individuals. On the final cessation of occupancy by the above, LPA to be informed within 28 days. Annex and decking then to be demolished, site levelled and waste/rubble removed within six months. 	6 months	09.10.12			
EN/05/12	The First Catch, Fish and Chip Shop, 16 Belle Vue Crescent, Filey	25.09.12	27.09.12	Installation of metal shutter units to ground floor windows and doors & security lights. Remove all external fixtures and fittings relating to roller shutter system & remove the 4 Halogen style lamp units and housings	28 days	25.10.12			Withdrawn 27.09.12
S215/EN/06/1	12 6 Queens Terrace, Scarborough	26.09.12	28.09.12	Remedy the condition of land	2 months	26.10.12			12.09.13
S215/EN/07/1	12 7 Queens Terrace, Scarborough	01.10.12	03.10.12	Remedy the condition of land	3 months	31.10.12			12.09.13
S215/EN/08/1	12 3 Queens Terrace, Scarborough	02.10.12	04.10.12	Remedy the condition of land	2 months	01.11.12			21.01.15
S215/EN/09/1	12 15 Queens Terrace, Scarborough	02.10.12	04.10.12	Remedy the condition of land	2 months	01.11.12			
S215/EN/10/1	12 13 Royal Crescent, Scarborough	13.08.12	15.08.12	Remedy the condition of land	3 months	12.09.12			18.02.14
S215/EN/11/1	12 10-12 Queens Terrace, Scarborough	06.11.12	08.11.12	Remedy the condition of land	2 months	06.12.12			
S215/EN/12/1	12 15 Crown Terrace, Scarborough	05.11.12	07.11.12	Remedy the condition of land	2 months	05.12.12			21.01.15
S215/EN/13/1	12 18 High Street, Cloughton	26.10.12	26.10.12	Remedy the condition of land	16 weeks	23.11.12			22.03.13

2012